Form 4.68
The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator's Statement of

Recelpts and Payments

Pursuant to Sectlon 192 of

The Insolvency Act 1986 u

For Official Use

To the Reglstrar of Companies

Company Number
3338454
Name of Company
Hal Hal Bar & Canteen Limited
1/ We {
A P Beveridge S J Appell
10 Fleet Place 10 Fleet Place
London ECAM 7RB London
EC4M 7RB
J J Gleave

The Zenith Bullding
26 Spring Gardens
Manchester

M2 1AB

the liquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our statement of recelpts and
payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

A ' 8

Signed r\ﬁ"(bﬁl'ligr/'/k/ Date o 1O 11,

Zolfo Cooper -
10 Fleet Place For Offlria!
London EC4M 7RB I

.AVKR()YOT
Ref. HADILCY/MAD/JWOMT 2614012011
MO oMPANIES HO

USE

~ L Tecbaalnm el imlint Fllacnma




Form 4.68 cont'd

Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Hal Ha! Bar & Cantesn Limited
Company Registered Number 3338454

State whether members' or

creditors' voluntary winding up Craditors

Date of commencement of winding up 27 March 2009

Date to which this statement Is
brought down 26 September 2011

Nama and Address of Liquidatar

A P Beveridge J J Gleave S J Appell

10 Fiest Place The Zenith BUI|dlI‘Ig 10 Fleet Place

London EC4M 7RB 26 Spring Gardens  { ondon
Manchester EC4M 7RB
M2 1AB

NOTES

You shauld read these nolss carefully before completing the forma. The notas do not form part of the return to be sent to the
registrar of compantes

Form and Contents of Statemont

ntain a delsiled account of all the liguldator's realisations and disbursements In respect of the
allsations should contaln & record of all recelpte derived from assets existing at the dats of the
winding up resolution and subsequently reallsed, including batance al bank, baok debts and calls collected, property scld etc, and
the account of disbursements should conlaln all peyments of costs, charges and expenses, or lo creditors or coniributories
Recelpls derived from daposit accounts end money market deposits are to be Included i the ‘balance at bank' Only actual
Investments are to be Included In the ‘smounts Invasted' section In the analysis of batance on page § of the form  Whaere property
has been raalised, the gross proceeds of sale must be enlered under realisations and the necessary payments Incidental lo sales
must be entered as disbursements A payment Into the Insolvency Services Account Is not & disbursement and should nol be
shown as such, nor are payments into a bank, bullding soclsly or any other financlal Institution, However, the Interest recelived on
any Investment should be shown in the reallsations, Each recalpt and payment must be entered In the account In such a manner
as sufficlently to explain Its nature  The recelpts and paymants musl severally be added up at lhe foot of aach shest and the lotals
carrled forward from one account to another without any intermediale balence, so that the gross totals represent the totel emounts

racelved and pald by the Hiquidator respeciivaly

(1) Every statement must co
company, The statement of re

Trading Account

(2) When the liquidsator carrles on a buslness, a lrading account must be forwarded s a distinct account, and the lotal of recelpts
and paymenis on the trading account must slone be set oul in ihls stalement

Dividends

ons, etc, are pald to creditors or a return of surplus asssts Is made to canlributories,
Hy pald, must ba entered in the statement of disbursaments as one sum, and the
is the amount of the clalm of sach credltor, and the amount of dividend, stc

{3) When dividends, Instalments of composlll
the tota! amount of each dividend, elc aclue
liquidator must forward separate accounis showing in lis
payable to each cradltor or conlributory

(4) When unclalmed dividends, etc, are pald into the Insolvency Services Account, the total amount so pald in should be entered in
the stalsment of disbursements as one sum  The ltems to be pald in refation to unclaimed dividends should first be Included i the
reallsallons side of the account

of disbursements for any amount In respect of liquidator's remuneration unless It
f the creditors or of the company In general mesting, or by
the provislons of the [nsolvency Rules

(5) Credil should not be taken In the statement
has been duly allowad by resclutions of the liquidation commiltee or o
order of the courl as the case mey requlre, or Is otherwise allowabie under




Liguidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4.68 cont'd

Reallsatlons

Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought Forward 562,093 20
18/04/2011 Laurel Pub Bidco Distribution from Laurel Pub Bidco 2,163.85
27/05/2011 Distribution from Yates Wine Lodges | Unsecured Distribution from Yates W 524,781 96
06/06/2011 Barclays Gross Interest Bank Interest Gross 128 68
13/06/2011 Distribution from Yates Brothers Unsecured Distribution from Yates B 19,168 38
09/09/2011 Barclays Goss Interest Bank Interest Gross 177 41
Carried Forward 1,108,513.48

NOTE. No balance should ba shown on this account but only the total reslisations and disbursements

which should be carried forward 1o the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements
Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 7,094 53
29/03/2011 Commission Charge Bank Charges 2.13
01/04/2011 Quarterly Service Chargs Bank Charges 23.00
11/05/2011 Distribution Unsecured Dividend - 0 64p In £ 11,134.75
11/05/2011 Cheque Fee Re Distribution DTl Cheque Fees 19.00
11/05/2011 Santa Fe Limited Unsecured Dividend - 0.84p In £ 1,292.76
11/05/2011 Forno Vivo Limited Unsecured Dividend - 0.64p in £ 18,806.82
11/05/2011 Yates Group Limited Unsecured Dividend - 0 84p in £ 205,444 60
21/06/2011 Yates Wine Lodges Unsecured Distribution from The L.au 180,014.94
28/06/2011 Barclays Bank Bank Charges 303
01/07/2011 ISA Quarterly Charge Bank Charges 23 00
Carried Forward 423,858 56

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements

which should be carrled forward to the next account




Analysis of balance

£
Total realisations 1,108,513 48
Total disbursements 423,858.56
Balance £ 684,654.92
This balance Is made up as follows
1. Cash in hands of liquidator 0.00
2 Balance at bank 679,625 70
3. Amount In Insolvency Services Account 5,029.22
£
4. Amounts Invested by liquidator 0.00
Less: The cost of investmants realised 000
Balance 0.00
5. Accrued items 000
Tolal Balance as shown above 684,654 92

Form 4 68 conf'd

NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for Invastment and any reaalisation of them should be gliven in a separate statement

The Liquidator should also state -

(1)

2

(4)

(5)

The arnount of the estimated assets and liabilities at the date of the commencement of the winding
up,

£
Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors
including the holders of floating charges) 0.00
Liabilties - Fixed charge creditors 0.00
Floating charge holders 0.00
Preferential creditors 000
Unsecured creditors 0.00

The total amount of the capital pald up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up in cash 000
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash 0.00

The general description and estimated vaiue of any outstanding assets (if there is Insufficient space
here, attach a separate sheet)

Inter Company Transfer value yet to be confirmed

Why the winding up cannot vet be concluded

Distribution to be made

The period within which the winding up fs expected to be completed

6-12 Months




